electronic systems
Tel. +41 56 618 77 00CH-5610 WohlenTrimada AG info@trimada.ch www.trimada.ch
Power Relays:
RL Series
SPECIFICATIONS
RL1 RL2
Number of poles 1 pole 2 poles
Contact Con"guration 1X (SPST, double make) 2X (DPST, double make)

Rated Load Resitive load 250VAC 30A, 30VDC 30A 250VAC 25A, 30VDC 25A
Allowable Switching Current 30A 25A
Allowable Switching Voltage 277VAC
PART NUMBERS
Flange Mount
Coil voltage
Screw Terminal
1 Pole Flange Mount
Screw Terminal
2 Pole Flange Mount
Quick Connect Terminal
1 Pole Flange Mount
Quick Connect Terminal
2 Pole Flange Mount
DC
12V RL1N-T-D12 RL2N-T-D12 RL1B-T-D12 RL2B-T-D12
24V RL1N-T-D24 RL2N-T-D24 RL1B-T-D24 RL2B-T-D24
AC
24V RL1N-T-A24 RL2N-T-A24 RL1B-T-A24 RL2B-T-A24
100V - 120V RL1N-T-A100 RL2N-T-A100 RL1B-T-A100 RL2B-T-A100
200V - 240V RL1N-T-A200 RL2N-T-A200 RL1B-T-A200 RL2B-T-A200
DIN Rail Mount with Panel Mount Tabs
Coil voltage
Screw Terminal
1 Pole DIN Rail
Screw Terminal
2 Pole DIN Rail
Quick Connect Terminal
1 pole DIN Rail
Quick Connect Terminal
2 Pole DIN Rail
DC
12V RL1N-D-D12 RL2N-D-D12 RL1B-D-D12 RL2B-D-D12
24V RL1N-D-D24 RL2N-D-D24 RL1B-D-D24 RL2B-D-D24
AC
24V RL1N-D-A24 RL2N-D-A24 RL1B-D-A24 RL2B-D-A24
100V - 120V RL1N-D-A100 RL2N-D-A100 RL1B-D-A100 RL2B-D-A100
200V - 240V RL1N-D-A200 RL2N-D-A200 RL1B-D-A200 RL2B-D-A200
Part Number Structure
RL 1 B - T-A 100
Series Name
Contact Arrangement
1 : 1  Form X
2 : 2 Form X
Terminal Construction
B : Quick Connect Terminal
N : Screw Terminal
Input Voltage
12 : 12V
24 : 24V
100 : 100-120V
200 : 200-240V
Mounting
T: Flange Mount
D: DIN Rail Mount with panel mount tabs
Voltage
D : DC (Voltage: 12, 24V)
A : AC 50/60Hz (Voltage: 24, 100-120, 200-240V)
ame
RL 1 B
ment
RL B -
on
rminal
1 B
t
RL  - T
npu
12 :
24 :
100
200
M
T: F
Vol
D : D
A : A
T-TT A 100
npu
12 :
24 :
100
200
Vol
D : D
A 100
Inpu
12 :
2
electronic systems